NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-1 Run: 23-169-1A AM

Route: 23-169-1 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-1

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-1A AM Description: Black Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 27 Start Time: 7:33 AM End Time: 8:02 AM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:33 AM Richs @ Swansborough Hts
2 7:34 AM Swansborough @ Sailview PI
3 7:35 AM #108 Fowlers Rd

4 T7:35AM 7:36 AM Fowlers @ Denford Estates
5 7:36 AM #153 Fowlers Rd

6 7:36 AM 191 FOWLERS RD

7 736 AM 7:37 AM Fowlers @ Horizon PI

8 7:37AM 7:38 AM Fowlers @ Valleyview Cres

9 7:38AM 7:39AM Blackstrap Path @ Stratton PI
10 7:39AM 7:40 AM #26 Blackstrap Path

1 7:40 AM BLACKSTRAP PATH; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLACKSTRAP PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
12 7:40AM 7:41 AM Blackstrap @ Caines PI

13 7:41AM 7:42 AM 14 TAMPA DR

14 7:42 AM 1 TAMPA DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W : 2024-06-16
15 7:42AM 7:43 AM #20 Buckingham Dr

16 7:43 AM BUCKINGHAM DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLUE SPRUCE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
17 7:44 AM Spruce Hill Rd @ Buckingham Dr

18 7:44 AM 7:45AM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CONIFEROUS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
19 7:46 AM #17 Spruce Hill Estate

20 7:46 AM Topsail Hts @ Spruce Hill Est

21 7:47 AM Monument @ Abigail PI

22 7:51 AM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & MUNCARTER PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH

23 7:51AM 7:52 AM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SERENITY LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH

24 7:53 AM 159 MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W

25 7:54 AM 7:55AM TOPSAIL RD & FROG POND RD

26 7:56 AM 2258 TOPSAIL RD

27 8:00AM 8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 1 0of 30



NLSchuols

Route: 23-169-1 Run: 23-169-1A AM

Route Summary

mentary “(‘!b

o
2
£
#
TAFON P
o
5 o %-ﬂ-!- & o
& higy T [
& a o] i
o :
’5; b
) WODDRATY ary 7_:% 3
d-.@ J_:.
\ £
VIEW LANE #
- - frnad o
B & i £
= 4® 8y
: + 3 55
{\9«. UPLans g "?% C.-“'éb B : f@'l'
P =3 ul < %
" & E &
] = b
f 3 ~
& MR A BAIL Wy by -1 g El
wERCERS o W? -
AR, FIGE P
)
AmET L i
T e
i AR 4
HIECT
“ELANE 5 LI,
SAWELil uo
& 17 %
&F o @, < o
o ,- L o
" & o ;
| 3 ¢ A6
% & 2 %
'-!‘{. 2 MEILE LINE Ji e ‘1 5
=
® % i /
&
g 314
By, i L
g
5 ,w“; '7
T i
o
k3
o, &
Y b
) S 2 8
\S %
o £
i a & L
N T s
4 & kS &
1&%. i T %
B % @
® ™ @ %
L 3y EE
Ed a2 3
B B\ 9 =
o) = 4 2}
2 E CR £ ) i
. & I 3 £
. w m = - =

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM

=)
T,
%
=}
ke
&
Pz
&
2
\\‘-\.?&
G & -
o g
.b-h,q;'AINr:P.!-u oR
. 3
% )
3
%
= %
% %
-
T 1
[=] -
3 3 S
T

g WRAN

2 0of 30

GE 'H:._EH -



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-1 Run: 23-169-1A PM

Route: 23-169-1 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-1

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-1A PM Description: Black Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 27 Start Time: 2:20 PM End Time: 3:00 PM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

Arrival Departure Description

#*

1 2:20PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway
2 2:33PM Richs @ Swansborough Hts
3 2:35PM Swansborough @ Sailview PI
4 2:36 PM 2:37 PM #108 Fowlers Rd

5 2:37PM Fowlers @ Denford Estates
6 2:38PM #153 Fowlers Rd

7 2:38PM 191 FOWLERS RD

8 2:38PM 2:39 PM Fowlers @ Horizon PI

9 2:39PM 2:40 PM Fowlers @ Valleyview Cres

10 2:40PM 2:41 PM Blackstrap Path @ Stratton PI
11 2:41PM 2:42PM #26 Blackstrap Path
12 2:42PM 2:43 PM BLACKSTRAP PATH; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLACKSTRAP PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH

13 2:43 PM Blackstrap @ Caines PI

14 2:44 PM 14 TAMPA DR

15 2:45PM 1 TAMPA DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W : 2024-06-16
16 2:45PM #20 Buckingham Dr

17 2:45PM 2:46 PM BUCKINGHAM DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLUE SPRUCE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
18 2:46 PM Spruce Hill Rd @ Buckingham Dr

19 2:47PM 2:48 PM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CONIFEROUS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
20 2:48 PM #17 Spruce Hill Estate

21 2:49PM Topsail Hts @ Spruce Hill Est

22 2:50 PM 2:51 PM Monument @ Abigail Pl

23 2:54 PM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & MUNCARTER PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH

24 2:55PM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SERENITY LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH

25 2:56 PM 2:57 PM 159 MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
26 2:58 PM 2:59 PM TOPSAIL RD & FROG POND RD
27 3:00 PM 2258 TOPSAIL RD

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 4 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-1 Run: 23-169-1A PM

[ 3

:

/ : ?@’ %
&7 Jlo a«'-'-% mentary %

Za
Y
i
%,
= %\‘9(
N
8
=
_
& 7
P
Jazon T 7
" &
g 2
I3 Chay T, =
o & N -
# Lo
-
g{ "3:_-, WOADRATH gy
Y,

VIEW LANE
UPLANDS RD

B viEw py

WERCERT o
5

CAlig, RICHS PL
]
PMEY FL

EWihgg 2o

&
e

et - 5\
[
||Iﬁ:;9c‘_ - “a&-
F LANE 6

- & ;
Bl o g e
JAVELIN G

“ %
%
%

SUCKINGHAM DR
! MELS Linig

%
=
.
La"ﬂ@
e
[
ol =
o ,r_'..&*m
X‘\_%
b
) ¢
-\l ks
—
0 0)
ot

—

i
—
@n

&

e 2 =
J%ﬁ:,“ i ; % < % §'
b ¥ 8 7 3 &
T{r-‘ ,_‘.\JE\""’#- E_.‘ :é By
: 2 :
= )
e % 13
v
s % &
5 e, 3 Il - B
i 13-'-'?,} ] g & %
) &, B % . Y
: To T [} 5 %
- B il B E e S
B 2 \a %
= =1 3 e 2
'%; P =z E i E.',. i %
; g v = Mg s i 3 B ef
% W 2 5 ¥ &5 % z aF

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 5 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-2 Run: 23-169-2A AM

Route: 23-169-2 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-2

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-2A AM Description: Blue Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 13 Start Time: 7:45 AM End Time: 8:02 AM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:45 AM #11 Hillview Ave

2 7:46 AM #47 Neils Line

3 T7A46AM 7:47 AM NEILS LINE & TREELAND PL

4 7:48 AM 2715 TOPSAIL RD

5 7:48 AM Topsail Rd @ Javelin Pl

6 7:49AM 7:50 AM Topsail Rd @ Ewings Rd

7 7:50 AM Topsail Rd @ Cabot Rd

8 7:52 AM Chamberlains Rd @ Meagher PI
9 T7:53AM T7:54 AM Wintergreen Rd @ Front View
10 7:54AM 7:55 AM WINTERGREEN RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & GARDNER DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
11 7:56 AM 7:57 AM Chamberlains Rd @ Browns Ln
12 7:57 AM #27 Chamberlains Rd

13 8:00AM 8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 7 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-2 Run: 23-169-2A AM

u
3
e
. &
/! S éﬂ? o
. Tepsail Eleémentary %
i . i &
%c?“/ )
i =
2 %
=]
8,
O
( q\'
SEVIEW Ay 4‘3‘,2‘ e
-3 Ay 1{;\‘?
=) iy ?‘.ﬁ:"
= N T
3 o
o L]
& =} %
o oo P 7
k2 w &
(= = L
= Z 7
s F &
2 1 0 JASONP- O@‘-‘
W -'-" P
= o CH, %E#@ Ed
] @f} 4!-'), % in} & i
m o] =g
2~ 8 d Hr g @S,
JD.': [= Qs, el m o
D % % W = ¢
2 Y & OODPATH Ry = Ay
2% 2 B 2
0 E
P #
% e
R
8 = WVIEW LANE
W Bl T i
o 5 % &
~ z o % &
& 1 2 UPLANDS RD "l% 5
T <¥
)
o
g .
s % © HIERL ks p SAIL ViEw py
Apﬁ( %6}" 5 PECAN (
T WERCERg ) T
THA 5 Ri SW,
o AR A%( D g ANSBUROL.{#"Q
Ll
7 CAB . RICHS P %
‘ A N
WIMEY PL — £
6 EWW‘GS RO
S
i
65@\- e LANE]
]
o
I HIS{_‘,‘Q
CRSLAN
JAVELIN
5
;_C# 2 -
Crge i 5 2
B, < §
2 )
-
w 7 ‘%_:.P o
- ©
) i)
= no?
= pi®
& e 1
&, (SRS
'%)
3 =
8 of 30

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-2 Run: 23-169-2A PM

Route: 23-169-2 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-2

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-2A PM Description: Blue Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 13 Start Time: 2:20 PM End Time: 2:46 PM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

1 220PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway

2 2:33PM #27 Chamberlains Rd

3 234PM 2:35PM Chamberlains Rd @ Browns Ln
4 2:35PM 2:36 PM Chamberlains Rd @ Meagher PI
5 236PM 2:37 PM WINTERGREEN RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & GARDNER DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
6 2:37PM 2:38PM Wintergreen Rd @ Front View

7 240PM  2:41PM Topsail Rd @ Cabot Rd

8 241PM 2:42PM Topsail Rd @ Ewings Rd

9 242PM Topsail Rd @ Javelin PI

10 2:43PM 2715 TOPSAIL RD

11 244PM 2:45PM NEILS LINE & TREELAND PL
12 2:45PM #47 Neils Line

13 2:46 PM #11 Hillview Ave

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 10 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-2 Run: 23-169-2A PM

u
2
3
.- -7 B
£ A &
Tepsail Elementary
< R0 &
c?“/ )
=2 b
8 &
=]
S,
7
VIEW <N b
\}5?— Al ()
@ a 1{;\‘? c
(=]
x S"«% o
g e QP?\-\Q'
o L]
5 %
- -
P
)
&
Y
F &
JAsON P 0?9‘-1
A
W Oty &
a & Chap N % g
= W
m & < neso,
= = ~ Ro 5 « b
o ) - m T
a S .@;} = ¢
= s, o WOODRAT Rn (= iy
2% 2 B 2
i
c“% NS PHE 3 Fn
*
VIEW LANE
Sy £
s B d% &
= 2 o @
Z 2] )
(ﬁ:c-'?\' 2 UPLANDS RD o 5
z <® 2
-ern
) k) Hig] BAIL wig
%‘9 6@% ERLIHYS pL W PL -
~ CAM |
i ey Ty
g P WERCERS = s
THA 5 Ry S
o AR A%( D g ANSBUROL.{#"Q
Ll
7 CAB . RICHS P %
‘ R N
WIMEY PL 8 - £
INGS Ry
S
i
65@\- o - AME]
]
o
I HIS{_‘,‘Q
CAS LA
JAVELIN

9

de o
% &
S, 2 %
KP‘?}. ‘%{J LP?
(?,v, NEILS LINE cﬂé
-
™ 12 %
¥ R
& uph®

anp?

'\a?-"gdﬂo

e

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 11 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-3 Run: 23-169-3A AM

Route: 23-169-3 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-3

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-3A AM Description: Red Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 14 Start Time: 7:43 AM End Time: 8:02 AM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:43 AM #24 Squires Ave

2 7:43 AM 6 RIVERSIDE AVE

3 T744AM T:45AM Sweetenwater @ Echostone Pl

4 TA45AM T:46 AM 46 SWEETENWATER CRES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
5 7:47 AM #32 Cliffside Ave

6 7:48 AM 2 ROCKLAND HTS

7 7:49 AM #44 Rockland Hts

8 7:51 AM 62 SWEETENWATER AVE

9 7:53 AM #16 Cambridge Cres

10 7:54 AM #16 Swansea St

1 7:55 AM Neils Line Ext @ Quartz PI

12 7:55AM 7:56 AM NEILS EXTENSION LINE & PARTRIDGE PL

13 7:58 AM COURTESY STOP/FAMILY RESPONSIBILITY ZONE WOODPATH RD & SILVERWOOD DR
14 8:00AM  8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 13 of 30



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-169-3 Run: 23-169-3A AM

W, g i )
&
#
i (¢ ; o
I &3
2% H%Q‘%
“-"‘_'r_‘ 2 INEL HE Ao
g &
# %
Trre 7
)
: e
2 ﬁéﬂ-
)
)
B %
o weTHAG WEBLER &n
WIMET PL
" G:Du LANE
HIZE
Ok F LANE
&
i
3 w
N A
/3
&
&
4
R
2
&
e
G’ = - @
fens £ | ﬁf‘l
I’l_f 2 E
g %
3 S,
n %
S %
b
) o *
kS &
o q{s’
§§ .J\ﬁ\! KE
‘\& “.P
f?ﬁ"’
e
‘@.&-
i~

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM

foNss J'l_%

UH-u}
g
VIEW LANE
UPLANDS R
i
g MERL vg A SAL VIEW B
WARSBGR
Caflgy, RGP
o
EWligs np
IAVEL N Py
k: %
B %
= %
-] 2
5 NELS LiNe
T
y
&2
L
T_—.
i

L

57, )
mentary =

%

& i B
) 2 i i#
k- % % i’
%, %
@ perE G
% S
£ 7
Mo
2 E
=
% £
L B El
v ﬁ:-“, 0, iy
% ’g\,«&
3 ~
: o
ebgﬁafi' 2 < P g o
2, Lo
L)
?%} &
& <
T &
&
s
oW,
= OU% WILERS 5O
i ;
= =1 2
3 o & 5
H’g‘} \;‘,‘?\" 3\-
#
b gt L
e :
B ) £y
G S 3
z e %
3 =
& ,_E-' -
&
gt
&
"“o,,,(h
e
o,
By, &
"‘-b,%’
& %
3 7
E e
ki)
B
3
% L} %
T, = %
£ % é—a
*“e;& 5 I‘z{il
i X
@
o > |
o g & \
FY T
A iy
. ES
o T 4
fo i = aa L
¥ o T
o 4”!‘ 2 L5 st
=) Lt
%
3
i ",

14 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-3 Run: 23-169-3A PM

Route: 23-169-3 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-3

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-3A PM Description: Red Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 14 Start Time: 2:28 PM End Time: 2:52 PM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

1 2:28PM  2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway

2 2:35PM #24 Squires Ave

3 235PM 2:36 PM 6 RIVERSIDE AVE

4 2:37PM Sweetenwater @ Echostone PI

5 2:38PM 2:39PM 46 SWEETENWATER CRES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
6 2:40PM #32 Cliffside Ave

7  241PM 2 ROCKLAND HTS

8 2:42PM #44 Rockland Hts

9 2144PM 62 SWEETENWATER AVE

10 2:46 PM #16 Cambridge Cres

11 2:47PM #16 Swansea St

12 2:48PM  2:49 PM Neils Line Ext @ Quartz PI

13 2:49PM NEILS EXTENSION LINE & PARTRIDGE PL

14 2:52 PM COURTESY STOP/FAMILY RESPONSIBILITY ZONE WOODPATH RD & SILVERWOOD DR

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 16 of 30



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-169-3

=
¥ 3
249 i
m AWHSL
Q%?_ &
£ 2
%‘fo =
‘ &
-
| @
B A 3
Ry
S
\e“‘#
5
Sh,
%
%
N
';?
A
&
;
.v.?“p‘ = =
G £
S
g ¥
& Uf.u.%
% %
©, %«b %
J"Q' ﬂf\{u
% _f\' v
i
&
3
.q@-‘rﬂ%
il
-

Run: 23-169-3A PM

o % i,, VW%« #
E B < q{a '»‘3
e 2 x
j L L LE
. 5 : o pEiE g,
/ jlop E % 5
= Cop ™™
A 2 £
. o =z
S k! z
% i F
'y & ) 5
TV o
o :q.tﬁklc' o ),
“k,}d . 4 ﬁ&@ -
e i < B o
s 1 ‘.P’FJ‘
WP % 5
Py, iy é__cf !
& - &
q'-"*b‘iﬂ g
& i - L
= [
SW
;0& g e G%m JHLERS RO
% f ¥ ¥
» B i %
& #F e &
] b o =
&
£
T
& e
o &
F ) -
= ¥ e 5
o é’q} £ e ﬂﬁp
o 2 :
\R?"' '%_ % (%
i ) 5
MR R SAL VIEW gy 5 & g
&
SRCE £ S
WER -’_.?9% 4 3\‘\"1&53‘_\&‘\.;.:0-,1*‘ 5"*"0'
Sy SORET
WIMET PL
VNG
i AT %&%
HIZE Gy, q-‘@.
& i Blcky, 3
SAVELY By o
dd'qi-
@,d-"} - o
! % e
% &
4 MELS Live %‘Q_-,
il
&
,ip i) ik £
I z e
- -’% U %
""5& B ?ic.q Fh éﬁ\.
i 7 T B ‘ar.'t_
& B
& & &
P o
«:‘ﬁwlk g
aef = o
| g
& § ]
7 o W
& qt - e
: 257 3 e
A (=} T
5
B
i

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM

17 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-4 Run: 23-169-4A AM

Route: 23-169-4 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-4

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-4A AM Description: Orange Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 8 Start Time: 7:45 AM End Time: 8:02 AM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

#  Arrival Departure Description

1 7:45 AM 7:46 AM Chaterelle @ Carrigan PI

2 746 AM 7:47 AM Chanterelle @ Cardero PI

3 7:49 AM #20 Earlston Ave

4 7:50 AM #34 Kirkston Ave

5 7:51 AM Thomston Ave @ Kirkston Ave

6 7:52AM 7:53 AM Haliburton @ Lucston Ave

7 7:55 AM 273 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
8 8:00AM 8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 19 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-4 Run: 23-169-4A AM

/ - Y
f g -5' ﬁeu—e ]
g}f.f op ih%!_; mentary® % % S,

232 o

]

o
%,

E
, Yoy % i
"3‘?,} P, f?,% :
L ] .
e S, '
X g e = B a7 ; X
L & s W o
& e o
}'qx i 7 o L
-
y 3 -'J%m %aq ﬁ
3 x &, &
h‘dﬁ“’ Q‘P;_,_.-r‘- ?_%q.
(eiff B " q 3 v L
‘% = ;\% g g o T (W LEPS R
i :
& : 2 & b3 1)
B b e o £ .
! Z &
z VEN LAKE P L ® Ly
% g s dPr
£ B
-
= o3 UPLANDS RD »:’pﬁ "‘3% c,;s}*“‘ @
& & I i -
2 , &
& vy B VEW i)
| wEREE o AN fé
cang, REFEF o5 w-t" t
fadE PL 2 s i u'ﬂ:ﬂ‘\#
ERINGE “ng“’? P
s %-a
Hsm,_.ﬁ _— iy, %\r, A
J T e, XY
# . % &
Q_B.’Bﬁ. "-‘ “é’_ a‘r'?.w u-‘o!lﬁﬁllplﬂ o 9’
& % s
T
i g
o =
&
i
el

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 20 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-4 Run: 23-169-4A PM

Route: 23-169-4 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-4

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-4A PM Description: Orange Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 8 Start Time: 2:20 PM End Time: 2:47 PM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

1 2:20 PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway

2 2:35PM 273 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
3 2:38PM Haliburton @ Lucston Ave

4 2:39PM 2:40 PM Thomston Ave @ Kirkston Ave

5 241PM 2:42 PM #34 Kirkston Ave

6 2:42PM 2:43 PM #20 Earlston Ave

7 245PM Chanterelle @ Cardero Pl

8 2:46PM 2:47 PM Chaterelle @ Carrigan PI

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 22 of 30



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-169-4 Run: 23-169-4A PM

s .
2 F }% 5% £
‘Q, [
/ - § T T o
4 . El i, 3
& EIementa ry* . ﬁ %
-
5 oy % ;
"3‘?,} P, f?,% :
@},,-_um\-m,ﬁ " %ﬂ"“"”% . P%‘Q.t
s o
{ & .p'ys- AE, P o Qf
e =N\ o &
& % ¢
. 15 3 -
8 - F 2 ?fﬁ
3 s e %
& Ty L o & b o
e ) k1
3 T I o e
S e
2 . g W £ P ;
f“: 3 e W e 5 Q"a@'
? & %
z L &
54 VN LAKE U¢ WP‘_ dpﬁ'
: iy :
‘\#‘\w ! umANDE Ep s \cefs’d'lH M’%L &
i g : &
& vy B VEW i)
| witEhs gy o e fé
e £ - _W‘r <
M PL o s e
e & 5
e L %-a
) ¥ s
- L LT L A o
& MNELW Ty, &
) =
# t g =
Q_B.’Bﬁ- "-‘ “é’_.% a"-?‘.p U-‘QEINGIIFMW 9’
ra T
el
i
L
Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 23 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-5 Run: 23-169-5A AM

Route: 23-169-5 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-5

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-5A AM Description: Green Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 11 Start Time: 7:44 AM End Time: 8:02 AM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

# Arrival Departure Description

1 7:44 AM 7:45 AM Fowlers Rd @ Cozumel PI

2 7:46 AM Fowlers @ Petawa Park

3 7:47 AM Swansea St @ Petawa Park
4 7:49 AM #67 Sparrow Dr

5 7:49 AM 7:50 AM Sparrow @ Swansea St

6 7:50 AM 7:51 AM Sparrow @ Starrigan Pl

7 7:52 AM 7:53 AM #5 Southshore Dr

8 7:53 AM #30 Southshore Dr

9 7:53 AM 7:54 AM #117 Swansea St

10 7:54 AM 7:55 AM 58 SWANSEA ST; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
11 8:00 AM 8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 25 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-5 Run: 23-169-5A AM

f Er £ % e E
&/ T@psai ?nemary‘% eﬁ,,‘@ % N

3
g
o

e ﬁ
e

g w
s 1)
3 %, % £
& o - £
EIEW A = "c,_ %‘%
< % ORI * ;‘ S
& oy B &
‘}@ e o &
& o7 i £
B\ ¢ 5
4 5 & n@f@ f
i o 2
;i: & e = =
= AW
| o 2 £ Hong g #E 'Q%ﬁ i nERS AD
'%, %'Q E % & & 3
w p3 3
T e o i %%,
2 EW LANE z £ £ = e,
"‘:‘i M&’ %ﬁ L o @Pﬁ’
Fé__gﬁ“‘ UFLANDS RO i e 3 =
: { Tl =
2 ,5 R oy B R, oy ;“ &
- L
sy WERCERS e LT gw#“" ﬁé
o
CABp, FCHE . o 2 e i
Y P & o= aatl u“"'ﬂv‘j
B fr [l
e @,%%
B g o ey £ e
BBy ﬁlq'%, &
& o 3 %
ﬁ.
0’%‘3 # £ % ’q?:_"‘ E%;u GJ_’.*F’\ UCKMOHAW DR %
f%_ q% B MELE g &'e,
&
o ¢ 7§
e ¥ E B 5 £
, % e 3 %. |
;-‘/z % 2
%, v L 19
Hyr 5 b
& % - %
e 2 ¢ o
)

4"“‘5
3 qw“:’ws
3«3’“""'6
i
St
2
st

L T et

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 26 of 30



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-5 Run: 23-169-5A PM

Route: 23-169-5 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-5

Description:

Schools: Topsail Elementary (366)

Run: 23-169-5A PM Description: Green Bus
Schools: Topsail Stops: 11 Start Time: 2:20 PM End Time: 2:47 PM
Elementary : 2028-06-30

# Arrival Departure Description

1 2:20 PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway
2 2:35 PM 2:36 PM 58 SWANSEA ST; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
3 2:37 PM #117 Swansea St

4 2:38 PM #30 Southshore Dr

5 2:38 PM 2:39 PM #5 Southshore Dr

6 2:40 PM Sparrow @ Starrigan Pl

7 2:41 PM Sparrow @ Swansea St

8 2:42 PM #67 Sparrow Dr

9 2:43 PM Swansea St @ Petawa Park
10 2:44 PM 2:45 PM Fowlers @ Petawa Park

1" 2:46 PM 2:47 PM Fowlers Rd @ Cozumel PI

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM 28 of 30



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-169-5 Run: 23-169-5A PM

g 3 "?.;%
& ®
o 1 ) f:’
f -, i %‘e %iu.s-‘&{rr ﬁﬁ“e
. mDSa A
f“/ y® eg*h:u P »
g % g
! g
- :
& L E =
SVEM a1 =S L. Ty
< L o G ﬁ);&"ﬂ & & 3
}a‘ o - 2 =
4 \E 7 \ &
= &
g= P f
nlE i az*_'”
8 £ H i
5 o 4 Hng e, LR A
d ! Y Thy z 5 " ¥
25 T, E AT o 3
X Ty A f %&
JRA : ¢ :
g WIEW LANE 4 e ol ot Ly
% S &
Fé__gﬁ“‘ LPLAMDE R B"w 2] e S5
. ¥ E *% &
] g 2 % F
2 ,5 R oy B R, oy £ £ &
&
gt L SRRy g‘“\)d;“oi ﬁﬁ*
o
CABp, FCHE . o 2 e i
e 3 Rl
L
B pry Ll
i A Q{f.&%%
msm%-_a.‘s “L\_'.T%‘“ s i
JAELIN Dy
& & o X g%"
%,%; 3 -ﬁ' ’%\’ %;u U):’.‘,ﬁ a.JQU!IGrHUm i’
a 4 i 3
&
! 3 3 o
] ¥ g\ 3 $
, i 3 %. gl |
% 5 3
%, v 2
Hyr 5 b
& % - %
d"d‘ @ & T
¥ &) i “?% Ty T
g ¢ e k.
F; B E B
ey h g
, % % % g‘%
5 - WA RY
2 L 2 kY
. 4 % 3!
& : RS
¥
29 of 30

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:04 PM



